

Realtors® Care Day Project Completion Waiver & Release Form

I/We acknowledge the completion of repair work performed today on my/our home by volunteers organized by Realtors® Care Day. I/We understand there will be no charge to me/us for materials and/or services rendered.

By submitting this project completion waiver & release form as a Realtors[®] Care Day participant, I/we hereby release, waive, discharge, and covenant not to sue New Jersey Realtors[®], New Jersey Realtors[®] Housing Opportunity Foundation, ________ of Realtors[®], their directors, officers, employees, volunteers, representatives and agents and any third party vendor hired to provide services in connection with the Project (collectively "Releasees"), from any and all liability, including but not limited to liability arising from the negligence or fault of the Releasees, for personal injury, property damage, property theft, or actions of any kind which may hereafter occur related to my participation in the Realtors[®] Care Day Project (the "Project").

The undersigned also hereby agree(s) to indemnify, defend and hold the Releasees harmless from any and all claims, actions, suits, procedures, costs, expenses, damages and liabilities including, but not limited to, attorney's fees, arising from, or in any way related to, the Participant's participation in the Project, except for those arising out of the willful misconduct, gross negligence or intentional torts of the above parties, as applicable.

The mark below signifies that I/we have read, or have had read to me/us, this Project Completion Waiver & Release Form and acknowledge that I/we understand all of the above.

Homeowner Name (Print)	Homeowner Signature
Homeowner Name (Print)	Homeowner Signature
Homeowner Name (Print)	Homeowner Signature
Address:	
City/State/ZIP:	
By signing below, I attest that I have witness	ed that the homeowner/s made the mark/s above:
Witness Name (Print)	Witness Signature

Date Received